# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shomir Ghosh	03/26/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IFM THERAPEUTICS, INC		
Street Address:	855 BOYLSTON STREET, SUITE 1103		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02116		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
PCT Number:	US2017028167		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1-212-641-2270 Email: apsi@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** WILLIAM T. SPENCER Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45845-0010WO1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL A. WRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Jill A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Ghosh \_2 SG signed#page1.tif source=Ghosh 2 SG signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0720 505499128

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of March 26, 2019, by Shomir Ghosh an individual ("Assignor").

#### Recitals

- A. Assignor is a party to the Confidentiality and Assignment of Inventions Agreement, dated on or about December 15, 2015, by and between Assignor and IFM Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Company") ("CAI Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to and did assign to Company all Work Product and all worldwide rights, title and interest, including all Intellectual Property Rights in and to such Work Product, as those terms are defined in the CAI Agreement (the "Assigned Rights").
- B. The Assignment set forth below confirms the intent outlined above and Assignor's present assignment and transfer to the Company of the Assigned Rights and is made to document the Assignor's prior understanding.
- 1. **Assignment**. Assignor hereby confirms the previous present assignment and transfer to the Company, of the Assigned Rights, including, without limitation: (a) all rights to enforce the Assigned Rights, including the right to pursue, sue, collect recover and otherwise retain, in the Company's name or otherwise, any damages, sums and/or any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Assigned Rights; and (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any applications for the Assigned Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions.
- Rights in or with respect to the Assigned Rights that may exist anywhere in the world, together with all claims for damages and other remedies asserted on the basis of **Moral Rights**. For purposes of this Agreement, "Moral Rights" means any right to claim authorship to or to object to any distortion, mutilation or other modification or other derogatory action in relation to a work, whether or not such action would be prejudicial to the author's reputation, and any similar right, existing under common or statutory law of any country in the world or under any treaty, regardless of whether or not such right is denominated or generally referred to as a "moral right".
- Additional Actions. For no additional consideration, Assignor agrees to execute additional documents and take all other actions reasonably requested of Assignor, in order to complete and enforce the rights of the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in and to the Assigned Rights. Further, to the extent any of the Assigned Rights was not assigned and/or transferred as intended, and can neither be assigned nor licensed herein by Assignor to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as confirmed and contemplated herein, Assignor hereby irrevocably waives and agrees never to, directly or indirectly, assert such non-assignable and non-licensable right, title and interest against the Company or any of the Company's successors in interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed on the date indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0721 Shomir Ghosh:

	Sho	nur	6ho	st.	
Title:					
Date:	Marc	ch 26	,20	19	
Address	s: 134	Sew	all r	Ave,	Unit
7	Brookl	ine,	MA	024	46

PATENT REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0722

**RECORDED: 05/29/2019**